 Via monte Nero, 40/B – 21049 TRADATE (VA) ITALY
 Phone: +39 (0)331841070 Fax:+39 (0)331841950 - e-mail:datexel@datexel.it - www.datexel.it   DAT 9000IODAT 9000IO
Intelligent Unit
with Ethernet Interface
+ Digital I/O
Channels 4
Input voltage           (bipolar)
OFF state 0 ÷ 3 V

depends on Baud-rate)
“ DAT 9000IO “
HOW TO ORDER
+
-
18÷30 Vdc
G
F
-V
+V
GND
D -
D +
RS-485
 (-)
 (+)
1
3
2
E
F
V-
INIT
RS-485 Slave (Port 0)
GND
D -
D +
RS-485
 (-)
 (+)
5
7
6
RS-485 Master (Port 1)
RS-232D Slave (Port 0)
1
2
3
4 - GND
5 - RX
6 - TX
7
8
DAT9000IO
(Front view)
PC (DB-9)
RS-232
5